

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16827/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2006 in CRP No.394/2006 & CRP No.395/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J. VIJAYARANGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVOTHAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15231 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi, Adv.
for Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
for Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.
for Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv.

Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
for Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv.

Mr. Raghav Mathur, Adv.
for M/s. Dua Associates, Advs.

..2/-

.2.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Advocate-on-Record accepts notice for Respondent No.1 in SLP(C)No.16827/06, since Respondent No.1 in such SLP is petitioner in SLP(C)No.15231/06, wherein he is represented by the same Advocate. Petitioner in SLP(C)No.16827/06 has to serve the copies of the pleadings to him within two weeks.

Mr. V. Balaji, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Advocate for Respondent No.4 in

SLP(C)No.15231/06 & Respondent No.5 in SLP(C)No.16827/06 and

Ms. Sindhu T.P., learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. P.V.

Dinesh, Advocate-on-Record for Respondent Nos.5, 8 & 9 in

SLP(C)No.15231/06 & Respondent Nos.6, 9 and 10 in

SLP(C)No.16827/06 state that they do not want to file Counter

Affidavit.

Mr. Raghav Mathur, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of

M/s. Dua Associates, Advocates accepts notice for Respondent No.7 in

SLP(C)No.16827/06, since they appear for the same litigant in

SLP(C)No.15231/06. Petitioner in SLP(C)No.16827/06 has to

supply the copies of the pleadings to them within two weeks.

List the matters on 10th January, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)

s Registrar