

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7522-7523/2007

(From the judgment and order dated 14/11/2007 in COP No. 31550/2007
& COP No. 33026/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SARVOTHAMAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE, REP BY INSPECTOR OF POLICE, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for ex-Parte stay and office report)

Date: 03/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.L. Aggarwal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.P.V. Yogeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C)No. 15231 of 2006.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master