

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16827/2006

J. VIJAYARANGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVOTHAMAN &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15231 of 2006

Date: 10/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnasamy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv.Mr. Jayantj Muth Raj, Adv.  
for Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv.

Mr. Amit Dhingra, Adv.  
for M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As a last chance, respondents may file Counter Affidavit, before 24th January, 2008.

Concerned petitioners are directed to supply copies of the pleadings to the concerned respondents within a week.

..2/-

.2.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., learned Advocate for Respondent No.4 states that on last occasion, i.e., on 24th November, 2007, they have stated by error that they do not want to file Counter Affidavit, however, they have already filed the affidavit on record. Hence, their statement regarding non-filing of the affidavit is not to be considered.

List the matter on 24th January, 2008.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar