

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16827/2006

J. VIJAYARANGA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SARVOTHAMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi,Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R. ,Adv

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj,Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. Amit Dhingra,Adv.

For M/S. Dua Associates ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioners have failed to serve unserved respondents even after sufficient time has been granted by this court.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non prosecution against the unserved respondents.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar